Genesys International Corporation Ltd



September 04, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
Corporate Relationship Department	Exchange Plaza,	
P.J. Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,	
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East)	
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051	
Scrip Code: 506109	Symbol: GENESYS	

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Investor Meeting

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the SEBI ((Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Schedule of Analyst/ Investor Meeting to be attended by the officials of the Company are as follows:

Date	Name of Fund/Institution/	Location	Type of Meeting
	Indivi <mark>dua</mark> l		
September 07,	Laurel Investment Advisors Pvt Ltd	Mumbai	In-Person
2023			(Physical)
September 07,	Ashika Global Finance	Mumbai	In-Person
2023			(Physical)

Note: The Schedule of the above Analyst/ Investor Meeting is subject to change. The change may happen due to exigencies on the part of Analyst/ Investor/ Company.

This intimation will also be available on the website of the Company: www.igenesys.com

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Vineet Chopra Vice President- Legal & Company Secretary

Regd. Office: 73-A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 096, India Tel.: +91-22-2829 0303; +91-22-4488 4488; Fax: +91-22-2829 0603 Website: www.igenesys.com; E-mail:investors@igenesys.com

CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029197

